MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL HURON

P.O. Box 400, 23 Albert Street, Clinton, Ontario
Telephone: 519-482-3997 Fax: 519-482-9183
Email: depclerk@centralhuron.com
www.centralhuron.com

CEMETERY PRICE LIST

EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 2025

Clinton Cemetery
40046 Hydro Line Road
Central Huron

Cemetery Administrator
519-482-3997
depclerk@centralhuron.com

Mark Wallace, Cemetery Foreperson
519-441-3486
mwallace@centralhuron.com



mailto:depclerk@centralhuron.com
http://www.centralhuron.com/
mailto:depclerk@centralhuron.com
mailto:mwallace@centralhuron.com

SCHEDULE “G” TO BYLAW 64-2024
MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL HURON

Cemetery Fees

Applicable taxes are in addition to the fees except where it is indicated that the fee is tax exempt.

1. SALE OF INTERMENT RIGHTS and care and maintenance

Rights Care &
Maintenance
Single Lot (4°X8") $900.00 $600.00
Urn Lot (2’X2") $420.00 $280.00
Columbarium — Row A $1,912.00 $338.00
Columbarium — Row B $1,700.00 $300.00
Columbarium — Row C $1,487.00 $263.00
Columbarium — Row D $1,275.00 $225.00
Pre-1955 lots where no C & M was $290.00
charged
2. INTERMENT (charges to open and close the grave)

Adult Casket, with vault

Adult Casket, no vault

Child Casket —up to 13 years of age
Cremated Remains, with vault
Cremated Remains, no vault
Columbarium Niche

3. ADDITIONAL CHARGES (for interment)

Saturday Surcharge — Casket, with vault

Saturday Surcharge — Casket, no vault

Saturday Surcharge — Child Casket (up to 13 years of age)
Saturday Surcharge — Cremated Remains, with vault
Saturday Surcharge — Cremated Remains, no vault
Saturday Surcharge — Columbarium Niche

Weekdays after 4 p.m. — Casket, with vault

Weekdays after 4 p.m. — Casket, no vault

Weekdays after 4 p.m. — Child Casket (up to 13 years of age)
Weekdays after 4 p.m. — Cremated Remains, with vault
Weekdays after 4 p.m. — Cremated Remains, no vault
Weekdays after 4 p.m. — Columbarium Niche

Winter Storage (for non-Central Huron cemeteries)

Total

$1,500.00
$700.00
$2,250.00
$2,000.00
$1,750.00
$1,500.00
$290.00

$800.00
$1,000.00
$400.00
$600.00
$400.00
$200.00

$800.00
$1,000.00
$400.00
$600.00
$400.00
$200.00

$400.00
$500.00
$150.00
$300.00
$200.00
$100.00

$200.00



4. MONUMENTS AND MARKERS

Care &
Maintenance
Flat markers under $0.00
172 sq. in.
Flat markers over $100.00
172 sq. in.
Monuments under 4 $200.00
feet
Monuments over 4 $400.00
feet

5. MEMORY WALL

Memory Wall Plaque (6” x 4”)
Administrative Fee
Installation Fee

6. DISINTERMENT

Casket
Casket in Vault
Cremated Remains in urn or vault

Supervision Fee
(installation done by outside
contractors)

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

*includes two (2) staff and the use of the backhoe.

Total
(plus HST)

$50.00
$150.00
$250.00
$450.00

At Cost
$50.00
$50.00

*$150.00/hour
*$150.00/hour
$300.00

If it is necessary to rent additional equipment, the rental fee will be charged at cost

7. TRANSFER FEE for Interment Rights Certificate

Transfer fee

$100.00



