

MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL HURON

P.O. Box 400, 23 Albert Street, Clinton, Ontario Telephone: 519-482-3997 Fax: 519-482-9183 Email: <u>depclerk@centralhuron.com</u> www.centralhuron.com

CEMETERY PRICE LIST

EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 2025

Clinton Cemetery 40046 Hydro Line Road Central Huron

Cemetery Administrator 519-482-3997 <u>depclerk@centralhuron.com</u>

Mark Wallace, Cemetery Foreperson 519-441-3486 <u>mwallace@centralhuron.com</u>

SCHEDULE "G" TO BYLAW 64-2024 MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRAL HURON

Cemetery Fees

Applicable taxes are in addition to the fees except where it is indicated that the fee is tax exempt.

1. SALE OF INTERMENT RIGHTS and care and maintenance

	Rights	Care & Maintenance	Total
Single Lot (4'X8") Urn Lot (2'X2') Columbarium – Row A Columbarium – Row B Columbarium – Row C Columbarium – Row D Pre-1955 lots where no C & M was charged	\$900.00 \$420.00 \$1,912.00 \$1,700.00 \$1,487.00 \$1,275.00	\$600.00 \$280.00 \$338.00 \$300.00 \$263.00 \$225.00 \$290.00	\$1,500.00 \$700.00 \$2,250.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,750.00 \$1,500.00 \$290.00
2. INTERMENT (charges to o	pen and close the g	rave)	
Adult Casket, with vault Adult Casket, no vault Child Casket –up to 13 years of age Cremated Remains, with vault Cremated Remains, no vault Columbarium Niche	e		\$800.00 \$1,000.00 \$400.00 \$600.00 \$400.00 \$200.00
3. ADDITIONAL CHARGES (f	or interment)		
Saturday Surcharge – Casket, with vault Saturday Surcharge – Casket, no vault Saturday Surcharge – Child Casket (up to 13 years of age) Saturday Surcharge – Cremated Remains, with vault Saturday Surcharge – Cremated Remains, no vault Saturday Surcharge – Columbarium Niche			\$800.00 \$1,000.00 \$400.00 \$600.00 \$400.00 \$200.00
Weekdays after 4 p.m. – Casket, with vault Weekdays after 4 p.m. – Casket, no vault Weekdays after 4 p.m. – Child Casket (up to 13 years of age) Weekdays after 4 p.m. – Cremated Remains, with vault Weekdays after 4 p.m. – Cremated Remains, no vault Weekdays after 4 p.m. – Columbarium Niche			\$400.00 \$500.00 \$150.00 \$300.00 \$200.00 \$100.00
Winter Storage (for non-Central Hu	ron cemeteries)		\$200.00

4. MONUMENTS AND MARKERS

	Care & Maintenance	Supervision Fee (installation done by outside	Total (plus HST)
Flat markers under 172 sq. in.	\$0.00	contractors) \$50.00	\$50.00
Flat markers over 172 sq. in.	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
Monuments under 4 feet	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
Monuments over 4 feet	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$450.00

5. MEMORY WALL

Memory Wall Plaque (6" x 4")	At Cost
Administrative Fee	\$50.00
Installation Fee	\$50.00

6. **DISINTERMENT**

Casket	*\$150.00/hour
Casket in Vault	*\$150.00/hour
Cremated Remains in urn or vault	\$300.00
*includes two (2) staff and the use of the backhoe.	

If it is necessary to rent additional equipment, the rental fee will be charged at cost

7. TRANSFER FEE for Interment Rights Certificate

Transfer fee

\$100.00